TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cornerstone Macro Research LP		10/07/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cornerstone Macro LLC		
Street Address:	1330 Sixth Avenue, 5th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10019		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4641858	CORNERSTONE MACRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125778994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-902-5200

deborah.wing@katten.com Email:

Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	391326-1/Cornerstone
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Wing
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Wing/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Service Mark Assignment - SIGNED - Cornerstone#page1.tif source=Service Mark Assignment - SIGNED - Cornerstone#page2.tif source=Service Mark Assignment - SIGNED - Cornerstone#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007598 FRAME: 0735

900673237

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Service Mark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of October 7, 2021, by Cornerstone Macro Research LP, a Delaware limited partnership having an address of 1330 Sixth Avenue, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10019 ("Assignor"), to Cornerstone Macro LLC, a New York limited liability company having an address of 1330 Sixth Avenue, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10019 ("Assignee").

- A. Assignor owns the service mark identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (together with the registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office therefor set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, the "Service Mark"); and
- B. Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Service Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by such Service Mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows.

- I. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Service Mark, including the registration therefor, together with all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by such Service Mark and the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Service Mark.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute and provide any and all such further instruments, documents or assignments as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee all of Assignor's rights in and to the Service Mark.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007598 FRAME: 0736 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Service Mark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the first date written above.

ASSIGNOR:

CORNERSTONE MACRO RESEARCH LP

BY: CORNERSTONE MACRO HOLDINGS LLC, ITS GENERAL PARTNER

ASSIGNEE:

CORNERSTONE MACRO LLC

BY: CORNERSTONE MACRO RESEARCH LP, ITS SOLE MEMBER

BY: CORNERSTONE MACRO HOLDINGS LLC, ITS GENERAL PARTNER

SCHEDULE A

SERVICE MARK

Mark	APPLICATION NO.	FILING	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
		DATE	NO.	DATE
COKNERSTONE	85/864,227	l March	4,641,858	17 November
MACRO		2013		2014

150172052

TRADEMARK REEL: 007598 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 02/01/2022